

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.12826/2008 in
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1248 OF 2008

RAM SINGH @ CHHAJU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for bail)(With office report)

Date: 11/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.N. Bhardwaj,Adv.
 Mr. Robin Tyagi,Adv.
 Ms. S. Ramamani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
 Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite having entered appearance through Mr. Naresh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, the State of Himachal Pradesh is unrepresented when the matter is taken up today. However, since the question of grant of bail is involved in respect of sentence of ten years, let this matter stand over till next Tuesday.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master