

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1248 OF 2008

RAM SINGH @ CHHAJU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.  
(With appln.(s) for suspension of sentence)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.N. Bhardwaj,Adv.  
Ms. S. Ramamani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. S.N. Bhardwaj, counsel appearing for the  
appellant started his arguments at 2.20 P.M. and  
concluded at 3.10 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Naresh K.Sharma,  
counsel for the respondent argued for five minutes.

Hearing concluded.  
Judgment reserved.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master